STUDY ON THE DESIGN OF URBAN ARCADE
TO ENHANCE SHOPPING ENVIRONMENT

SITI KHAIRUNNISA BINTI SAMAT
2010618514

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (ARCHITECTURE)
DEPARTMENT OF ARCHITECTURE
FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (PERAK)

MARCH 2014 - JULY 2014



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Firstly , Alhamdulillah praise to Allah. The research finally is completed. | would
like to acknowledge my appreciation and gratitude to those who involved in assisting
and providing support and contribution either directly or indirectly. | also like to express
my appreciation and gratitude to my beloved family who provided encouragement and
enthusiasm. Those who highly contributed are as follow:

1. My supervisor , Mr.Sufian bn Che Amat , for his encouragement and
guidance as my research advisor.

2. My fellow friends and family, who always believe in me to complete this
research.

3. FSPU library, for providing all the related references to carry out my

research.

Thank you.



ABSTRACT

The study of urban form , referred to urban morphology , can be characterized
by a number of different perspectives. This research tries to introduce the term ‘urban
arcade’as a highly distinctive and specific architectural form that shapes the urban
environment. The urban arcades in commercial area designed with the prevision of
connecting the main street to the secondary one.

Urban passages are defined as “ covered arcade” that mostly serve as
shopping facilities. Besides they have many characteristic architectural forms , their
main function is connecting two or more streets to each other , and affect the urban
morphology by playing significant role in urban spatial structure.
The study,which is presented in this paper, tries to answer the question below:
e What are the design criteria that can give a better shopping arcade
experience?
e Does a correlation exist between the locations of the passages and their
continuity in use?
To carry out the research , several arcade which situated in the commercial area were
selected for collecting data and do observation. The place that are selected are at seri
iskandar , perak and kota damansara , selangor give a lot of useful data .This is
because the area selected are new in having an arcade around the commercial area ,
management area and other public area. Moreover , the sites are chosen because they
are provides a lot of facilities and a simple layout to be understand.
In conclusion , all the findings data somehow support the literature review that
focusing on the design criteria of arcade plus correlation exist between the locations of

the passages and their continuity in public area.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

DECLARATION
VERIFICATION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
ABSTRACT

TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF TABLES

CHAPTER ONE : INTRODUCTION

1.0 Introduction

1.1  Research background
1.2  Problem statement
1.3  Purpose of the study

1.4  Aim and objectives

CHAPTER TWO : LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0 Introduction

2.1  Definition of urban area

2.2 Definition of urban spatial structure

2.3 Definition of Urban Arcade

2.4 Provision of urban arcade

2.5 Early forms of covered urban spaces arcade
2.6  Arcade today

2.7 Contribution of arcade to the urban structure

Page

V-V
VI - VI
IX

w NN PP



CHAPTER THREE : METHODOLOGY

3.0
3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6

Introduction

Study area

Direct experience

Focused observation

Photography

Extensive consultation of books,jounals, and website

Data collection

CHAPTER FOUR : DATA ANALYSIS AND DISCUSSION

40
4.1

42

4.3

Introduction

Case study

4.1.1 arcade , sidex

4.1.2 sunway giza shopping arcade , Kota Damansara
Analysis and Finding

4.2.1 Urban Arcade Design

4.2.2 Arcade facilities

4.2.3 Arcade Location

Conclusion

CHAPTER FIVE : CONCLUSION AND SUMMARY

5.0 Conclusion

REFERENCES

14
14
15
15

15
16

16

17
17
17
18
18
19 -22
23-24
25
26

27

28-29





