STUDY ON THE DESIGN OF URBAN ARCADE TO ENHANCE SHOPPING ENVIRONMENT

SITI KHAIRUNNISA BINTI SAMAT 2010618514

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (ARCHITECTURE) DEPARTMENT OF ARCHITECTURE FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (PERAK)

MARCH 2014 - JULY 2014

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Firstly, Alhamdulillah praise to Allah. The research finally is completed. I would like to acknowledge my appreciation and gratitude to those who involved in assisting and providing support and contribution either directly or indirectly. I also like to express my appreciation and gratitude to my beloved family who provided encouragement and enthusiasm. Those who highly contributed are as follow:

- My supervisor , Mr.Sufian bn Che Amat , for his encouragement and guidance as my research advisor.
- 2. My fellow friends and family, who always believe in me to complete this research.
- FSPU library, for providing all the related references to carry out my research.

Thank you.

ABSTRACT

The study of urban form, referred to urban morphology, can be characterized by a number of different perspectives. This research tries to introduce the term 'urban arcade" as a highly distinctive and specific architectural form that shapes the urban environment. The urban arcades in commercial area designed with the prevision of connecting the main street to the secondary one.

Urban passages are defined as "covered arcade" that mostly serve as shopping facilities. Besides they have many characteristic architectural forms, their main function is connecting two or more streets to each other, and affect the urban morphology by playing significant role in urban spatial structure.

The study, which is presented in this paper, tries to answer the question below:

- What are the design criteria that can give a better shopping arcade experience?
- Does a correlation exist between the locations of the passages and their continuity in use?

To carry out the research, several arcade which situated in the commercial area were selected for collecting data and do observation. The place that are selected are at seri iskandar, perak and kota damansara, selangor give a lot of useful data. This is because the area selected are new in having an arcade around the commercial area, management area and other public area. Moreover, the sites are chosen because they are provides a lot of facilities and a simple layout to be understand.

In conclusion, all the findings data somehow support the literature review that focusing on the design criteria of arcade plus correlation exist between the locations of the passages and their continuity in public area.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Page			
DEC	CLARATION	1			
VER	RIFICATION	II			
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS ABSTRACT TABLE OF CONTENTS LIST OF FIGURES LIST OF TABLES		III IV IV - V VI - VIII IX			
CHA	APTER ONE : INTRODUCTION				
1.0	Introduction	1			
1.1	Research background	1			
1.2	Problem statement	2			
1.3	Purpose of the study	2			
1.4	Aim and objectives	3			
СНА	APTER TWO : LITERATURE REVIEW				
2.0	Introduction	4			
2.1	Definition of urban area	4 - 5			
2.2	Definition of urban spatial structure	5			
2.3	Definition of Urban Arcade	5 - 6			
2.4	Provision of urban arcade	6 - 8			
2.5	Early forms of covered urban spaces arcade	9 - 10			
2.6	Arcade today	11			
2.7	Contribution of arcade to the urban structure	12 - 13			

CHAPTER THREE: METHODOLOGY

3.0	Introduction	14
3.1	Study area	14
3.2	Direct experience	15
3.3	Focused observation	15
3.4	Photography	15
3.5	Extensive consultation of books, journals, and website	16
3.6	Data collection	16
СНА	APTER FOUR : DATA ANALYSIS AND DISCUSSION	
4.0	Introduction	17
4.1	Case study	17
	4.1.1 arcade, sidex	17
	4.1.2 sunway giza shopping arcade, Kota Damansara	18
4.2	Analysis and Finding	18
	4.2.1 Urban Arcade Design	19 - 22
	4.2.2 Arcade facilities	23 - 24
	4.2.3 Arcade Location	25
4.3	Conclusion	26
CHA	APTER FIVE : CONCLUSION AND SUMMARY	
5.0	Conclusion	27
REF	ERENCES	28 - 29